

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 410D396**  
**PCN NO. i5jq**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$ 878,367.15**

**COUNTY: Fall River**      **Reconstruct Hot Springs**  
**Maintenance Yard**

**CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019**

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	83.50		0.00	13.00	1,085.50	64.00	5,344.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2354.00		0.00	8.40	19,773.60	11.00	25,894.00
004	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	67.00		0.00	21.00	1,407.00	48.00	3,216.00
005	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
006	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	Ton	2678.00		0.00	15.00	40,170.00	12.00	32,136.00
007	Salvage Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	Ton	2678.00		0.00	15.00	40,170.00	7.25	19,415.50
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	3767.70		0.00	78.00	293,880.60	101.50	382,421.55
009	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	34.90		0.00	160.00	5,584.00	115.00	4,013.50
010	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	42.00		0.00	30.00	1,260.00	31.00	1,302.00
011	18" RCP, Install	Ft	42.00		0.00	32.00	1,344.00	125.00	5,250.00
012	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	840.00	840.00	990.00	990.00
013	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
014	Modified Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	82.00		0.00	36.00	2,952.00	75.00	6,150.00
015	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	249.00		0.00	28.00	6,972.00	75.00	18,675.00
016	Type BL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	132.00		0.00	28.00	3,696.00	75.00	9,900.00
017	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	59.00		0.00	28.00	1,652.00	75.00	4,425.00
018	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	394.00		0.00	80.00	31,520.00	110.00	43,340.00
019	Type I Drop Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
020	Special Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1.00		0.00	420.00	420.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
021	Class A Riprap	Ton	40.10		0.00	90.00	3,609.00	65.00	2,606.50
022	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00		0.00	155.00	465.00	25.00	75.00
023	Fertilizing	Lb	252.00		0.00	2.60	655.20	2.00	504.00
024	Fiber Mulching	Lb	315.00		0.00	4.20	1,323.00	2.00	630.00
025	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	551.00		0.00	3.90	2,148.90	3.00	1,653.00
029	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	582.00		0.00	6.30	3,666.60	6.50	3,783.00
027	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	65.00		0.00	5.20	338.00	6.50	422.50
028	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	66.00		0.00	3.10	204.60	18.00	1,188.00
029	Construction Entrance	Each	1.00		0.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>505,737.00</b>		<b>656,434.55</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 410D396**

**COUNTY: Fall River**

**Reconstruct Hot Springs**

**CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019**

**PCN NO. i5jq**

**Maintenance Yard**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 878,367.15**

BID ITEMS		Engineer's Estimate		Engineer's Estimate		Engineer's Estimate			
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	55,000.00	55,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	83.50	15.00	1,252.50		0.00		0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2354.00	12.00	28,248.00		0.00		0.00
004	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	67.00	25.00	1,675.00		0.00		0.00
005	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		0.00		0.00
006	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	Ton	2678.00	25.00	66,950.00		0.00		0.00
007	Salvage Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	Ton	2678.00	16.00	42,848.00		0.00		0.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	3767.70	99.00	373,002.30		0.00		0.00
009	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	34.90	180.00	6,282.00		0.00		0.00
010	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	42.00	35.00	1,470.00		0.00		0.00
011	18" RCP, Install	Ft	42.00	35.00	1,470.00		0.00		0.00
012	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00		0.00		0.00
013	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	450.00	450.00		0.00		0.00
014	Modified Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	82.00	40.00	3,280.00		0.00		0.00
015	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	249.00	30.00	7,470.00		0.00		0.00
016	Type BL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	132.00	30.00	3,960.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	59.00	30.00	1,770.00		0.00		0.00
018	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	394.00	85.00	33,490.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type I Drop Inlet	Each	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
020	Special Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1.00	4,300.00	4,300.00		0.00		0.00
021	Class A Riprap	Ton	40.10	95.00	3,809.50		0.00		0.00
022	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00	200.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
023	Fertilizing	Lb	252.00	3.00	756.00		0.00		0.00
024	Fiber Mulching	Lb	315.00	5.00	1,575.00		0.00		0.00
025	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	551.00	5.00	2,755.00		0.00		0.00
029	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	582.00	7.00	4,074.00		0.00		0.00
027	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	65.00	6.00	390.00		0.00		0.00
028	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	66.00	4.00	264.00		0.00		0.00
029	Construction Entrance	Each	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					660,491.30		0.00		0.00